
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N   N o .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
TAHOE TRUCKEE UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (TTUSD) FOR 
THE PROVISION OF WELLNESS PROGRAM AND SUICIDE 
PREVENTION SERVICES IN THE EASTERN COUNTY REGION 
AS A COMPONENT OF THE COUNTY’S MENTAL HEALTH 
SERVICES ACT PREVENTION AND EARLY INTERVENTION 
PLAN (RES. 18-450) 

 
WHEREAS, Behavioral Health has Mental Health Services Act (MHSA) funds 

available which may be used to improve the availability and access to mental health services 
and to reach segments of the population identified as being unserved and/or underserved; and 
 

WHEREAS, on September 11, 2018, per Resolution No 18-450, the Nevada County 
Board of Supervisors authorized the execution of the Renewal Personal Services Contract 
between the County of Nevada and the TTUSD pertaining to Wellness Program Services as a 
Component of the County’s MHSA Prevention and Early Intervention Plan; and 
 

WHEREAS, under this Agreement, Tahoe Truckee Unified School District (TTUSD) 
shall continue to provide school-based Wellness Program Services including the operations of 
the Wellness Centers at Truckee High School and North Tahoe High School and programming 
services at Sierra High School; and 
 

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to Amend their Agreement to: 1) revise the Exhibit “A” 
Schedule of Services to reflect the incorporation of Suicide Prevention services in the Tahoe 
Truckee region, 2) increase the Maximum Contract Price from $55,000, to $67,400 to cover 
the additional services to be provided; and 3) revise the Exhibit “B” “Schedule of Charges and 
Payments” to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price. 
 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 
County of Nevada, State of California, that the Amendment No. 1 to the Personal Services 
Contract by and between the County and Tahoe Truckee Unified School District pertaining to 
the provision of Wellness Program Services as a component of the County’s Mental Health 
Services Act (MHSA) Prevention and Early Intervention Plan, increasing the maximum 
amount of the contract to $67,400 (an increase of $12,400) for the contract term of July 1, 
2018 through June 30, 2019, revising the Exhibit “A” Schedule of Services to reflect the 
incorporation of Suicide Prevention services in the Tahoe-Truckee region, and revising the 
Exhibit “B” Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum 
Contract price be and hereby is approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the 
Chair of the Board of Supervisors be and is hereby authorized to execute the Contract on 
behalf of the County of Nevada. 
 

Funds to be disbursed from account: 1512-40104-493-1000/521520.  


